Unofficial Copy SB0288/133523/1

BY: Delegate Billings

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 288, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 1, in line 7, strike "Thirty-One" and substitute "Sixteen"; and in line 8, strike "(\$731,058,000)" and substitute "(\$716,058,000)".

On page 4, in line 10, strike "\$731,058,000" and substitute "\$716,058,000".

On pages 27 through 40, in Amendment No. 30, under:

Program: <u>ZE00</u>

Entitled: <u>Local Projects</u>

Strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 27 through line 31 on page 40, inclusive.

On page 40, in Amendment No. 31, in line 37, strike "ZE00" and substitute "ZD00".

On page 41, in Amendment No. 31, in line 7, strike "ZE00" and substitute "ZD00".

On page 50, in Amendment No. 32, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 30, inclusive; and in line 31, strike "12" and substitute "11".

On page 51, in Amendment No. 33, in line 3, strike "13" and substitute "12".

On page 54, in Amendment No. 34, in line 21, strike "14" and substitute "13".

On page 55, in Amendment No. 35, in line 1, strike "<u>15</u>" and substitute "<u>14</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>731,058,000</u>" and substitute "<u>716,058,000</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>\$720,000,000</u>" and substitute

"<u>\$705,000,000</u>".

On page 57, in Amendment No. 35, in line 1, strike "16" and substitute "15".